Linear Stages
SCR Stages
79
(3.110)
A
B
28
(1.102)

200
300
400
500
600
700
Ve
lo
ci
ty
(m
m
/s
)
MODEL TRAVEL mm A B
SCR050-020 20 50 75
SCR050-040 40 75 95
Motor Specifications S040Q (Units)
Fund. Motor Constant 0.44 N/√W
Motor Force Constant 2.1 N/Arms
Back-EMF Constant 0.7 V/m/s

(1.26)
C
32.5
(1.28)
5
(0.197)
65
(2.559)
98
(3.858)
55
(2.165)27.5
(1.083)
M5 Thread
MODEL TRAVEL mm A B C
SCR075-050 50 N/A 140 N/A
SCR075-100 100 115 190 115
SCR075-150 150 165 240 165
Linear Shaft Motor Specifications
Acceleration/Velocity Curves
Acceleration Q coil Max Velocity Q coil
SCR075-050

(kg)
(kg)
Note: Curves apply only to the stage’s standard motor, the S080Q. If you are interested in using the S080D or S080T in your
stage, please contact our application engineers to learn more about the acceleration and velocity for those coils.
3
SCR-075
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
Linear Stages Linear Stages
SCR Stages
With six different stroke lengths and three different motor windings, the SCR-
100 stage is the most versatile of the SCR lineup. Like its relatives, the SCR-100
integrates a slide guide, encoder, and a Linear Shaft Motor. A wide range of options
allows for a better match for stage applications needing sub-micron resolution that is
free from motion errors.
Each SCR stage requires a servo driver to operate the stage. Any two SCR stages will

1200
1400
V
el
oc
ity
(m
m
/s
)
Acceleration Q coil Max Velocity Q coil
Note: Curves apply only to the stage’s standard motor, the S080Q. If you are interested in using the S080D or S080T in your
stage, please contact our application engineers to learn more about the acceleration and velocity for those coils.
Dimensions
MODEL TRAVEL mm A B C
SCR100-050 50 N/A 140 N/A
SCR100-100 100 120 190 120
SCR100-150 150 160 240 160
SCR100-200 200 200 290 200
SCR100-250 250 260 340 260
SCR100-300 300 300 390 300
Linear Shaft Motor Specifications
SCR100-050
0.10
1.00

800
1000
1200
1400
1600
Ve
lo
ci
ty
(m
m
/s
)
Acceleration D coil Max Velocity D coil
MODEL TRAVEL mm A B C
SCR150-100 100 N/A 230 N/A
SCR150-150 150 175 280 175
SCR150-200 200 225 330 225
SCR150-250 250 275 380 275
SCR150-300 300 325 430 325
Acceleration/Velocity Curves
Dimensions
Linear Shaft Motor Specifications
Motor Cable

Sold & Serviced By:
Linear Stages
Part Number Guide
SCR Stage Part Number Guide
	 Stage Width (mm)	 Stroke (mm)	 Encoder	 Motor Size	 End Limits		  Hall Effects
SCR		   XXX 	  XXX 	  XXX 	 X		        XX
XXD = Motor Size with double winding
XXT = Motor Size with triple winding
XXQ = Motor Size with quadruple winding
100 = 1 mm
050 = 0.5 mm
010=0.1 mm
005 = 50 nm
001 = 10 nm
50 mm (1.97 in)
100 mm (3.94 in)
150 mm (5.91 in)
200 mm (7.88 in)
250 mm (9.85 in)
300 mm (11.82 in)
XX	 Stage Width in mm
Stage Main Body Model
Blank = No End Limits
1 = End Limits
050
075
100
150
— — — — — —
Blank = No Hall Effects
HA = Hall Effects
Example model number: SCR100-50-010-08Q
ELECTROMATE